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Companies: Pursuit of Profr

Adjustment Phase May See Slowing Mamaearth Parent’s QI Net Up 63% to 240 ci
ofCredit Growth: HDFC Bank MD

Bankis focused on

bringingdown

credit-to-deposit

ratio, says Jagdishan
Our Bureau

Mumbai: Indiaslargestprivate
sectorlender HDFC Bank isun-
dergoing a period of “adjust-
ment' that may lead toslowing
down of credit growth, butwill
“breakout” soon, its managing
director Sashidhar_tageiishan

lions at die bank's 30th Annual
- GeneralMeeting,

“4 think we were well aware

that a period of adjustment is
Th,

of time we have to slow down
the credit growth or bring
down the credit deposit ratio,
itisin our interestto do it as
quickly as possible_because
postthat, postreaching acer-
tain levcL 1 think then we can
enjoy the benefits of this cycle
moving back upwards at that
appropriatetime,” hesaid.

in the June quartet; deposit
growth was slower than loan
growth with liabilities rising
24.4% over tost year to C2263
lakhcrore, underscoringabroa-
derconcernofthecentralbank.
Advances had grown 5215% on
yearwitii total loantook at C4.3
lakh (inre. The banks creditde-

Jagdishanadded thatthe bank
was focused on bringing down
itscredit-to-depositratio.
"We-areontherightpathaswe
are building Ulis new organisa-
tion and navigating through
tiiis new macro

will rakea little hitof timebefo-
rewecansortof hreakoulaswe

posit(CD) 104per
cent, and die lenders has in the
past spoken about bringing

1the past.”

Jagdishan added that it wasin
the economic interest of the in-
stitution to try and ensure that

environment” ho said while
answering shareholder ques-
ittiiii
Trai Begins
Consultation
onAuditof TV
Broadcasters

Our Bureau

in

VlumhaiiTheTelecom Regu-
latory Authority of India
(Trai) Is holding a consulta-
tion exercise to determine
whether the existing audit
mechanism that mandates
distribution platform opera-
torsfDPOs)tocauseaudits of
their subscriber manage-
mentsystem (SMS) onceaye-
arshouldberetained, modifi-
edorreplacedwitha newme-
chanism.
in case the DPO-caused au-
dit mechanism is scrapped,
the regulator has asked the
stakeholders to suggest me-
chanisms tliot should be
adopted toensure timelyslia-
ringofmonthly subscription
reports by the DPOS to the
breadrasters.
in its consulta-
tion paper. Trai
noted that many
DPOs have failed
to audit fbeir SMS in a time-
bound manner despite tliefi-
nancial disincentives impo-

terthan thecreditgrowth.
“Even if it meansforaperiod

“Ihe literature that has come
out from the regulator is very
appropriateiosay dialthedetx-
sit growth should be much,
much greater than the (loan)
growthinthesystem.”hesaid.

“dian Highways Management Company Limited

/3% raA
IUNZCI-

IHMCL invites appfications from

ositions:

1An initative cf National Highways Authority of India)
Regd. Office: MHAI G-5S6, Sector-in. Dwarta.

rWOeBii-110075
snergellc and dynamic individuals*

with proven career records to join its workforce for the following
o ’

[

“Ace Pn-dent (Human Resources 6 Admimeterhon)
«4ansjer (Human Rasountec SAcmntalrationi
Asstatant Vice President (Finance)

Manager(Banking)

Manager (IEISgent Transport Systcrmi

Number of Post
01 (UR)
01 (URS
01 (URj
01 (UR)
01 (UR)
01 (UR)

ILastdate ofreceiptofapplicationis 18:00 hrs. on 06 09 2024
Fordetailsvisitwebsite httpsd/ihmcl.co. In/carocrs

'irTfra onnjpj

jrfv friipra  ars

Securities and Exchange Board of India

SEB’ 8HAVAN. STHFLOOR. ‘B' WING. PLOT NO. C4-A,
+G* BLOCK. BAHCRA - KURLA COMPLEX. BANORA (EAST),

MUMBAI

1-400051.

TELEPHONE: 022 2644 9686

Invitation »?r Applications under SEBLYovna..
Professional Program

Securities and Exchange

Board of India (SEBI) invites

applications from eligible candidates who are desirous of
engagement with SEBI under its Young Professional Program
(YPP).

The detaills of the aforementioned program are available on
SEBI Website: www.sebi.Qov.in under "Careers” section. Tha
Iasl date for suhmlssmn cf appncamn Is 21 days from the date

Broadcasters nave been re-
questir.gTraltoscrapthepro-
vision of DPO-caused audits
from the regulatory fram-
ework while retaining broad-
caster-causedaudits

DPOs pay subscription fees
to broadcasters based on the
SMSreports generated every
month. According to a FTcci-
EY report the broadcasting
sectorgeneratedM0.CO0Crore
in_subscription revenue in
2023, Trai has empanelled 52
auditors besides Broadcast
Engineering Consultant* In-
dia (BECIL) for auditing the
SMSofthe DPOs.

The regulator is also see-
king responses on whether
small DI'Os should besubjec-
ted toan annua) compulsory
auditeorisidering (he manpo-
werandfinancial constrainis
thattheyface.

SIGNAL AND TELE
COMMISSIONING WORK
Open E-tender Notice No.iCR/
B3/S&T/Northr2024/38. Date:
08.B.2024 Divisional Railway
Manager (SAT). 1st Floor. Parcel
Office Ending, sbovc P.F.Nc 14 &
15, Contral Raiway. Mumbai GSMT
480001 for and on behalf cf he
President of India invites Ooan

tenders from the rOpu
cantroctom. The time, date
mwbmisswn ol tender up to 1

e on 05.09.3024 end wil be
opened at 15.15 Hrs ontha um
dey. Name pl work  Supply,
installation, trenching and other
signalling work kt connaction with
provision of TWS point in KYN-LNL
8 KYN-GP & BIRD-BSR section of
Mumbai division Approximate
Cost Rs rore Date ot
Opening: C6 092924 EMD Rs
215300.. Validity: 60 days.
Completion Period- If Months
This lender complice with Public
Procurement Policy (Mace In India)
Order 2017. ootid 15/06/2017
Complete details a! tenders arc
available at Central Railway Official
Website www.lrcps.gov in Ihe
complete tender documents can be
downloaded from the website  The
complete ttulais of tenders are also
available inthe"Notice Board" oftha
Divisional Railway Manager (S8T)
Office MumbaiCSMT

CSC 15204."11; 0081"425 Human Resources Department, SEBI

179 psplyjgjjj23B3EIESSTi23SHfiES3

(Regd. Officé : PSE8 Head

Office, The Mali, Patiala-147001)

Corporate Identity Number : U40109PB2010SGC033813
Wobaits : www.pspcLin Phone no. 01881-275289

E-mail; se-l

Press (Open) Tender Eng.
08 0822 per) “

hqgustp-ropar'fi)pMpcl.iri
No. 5517P-3ZEMP-W-12755 dated

Dy. Chief Engineer/ Headquarter (Procurement Ccll-3) GGSSTP,

Rocpnagar invites Press Tender for Erection of MS pipes used for
system at GGSSTP. Rupnagar. For

supply of water to fire hydrant

detailed NIT & Tender Specification please refer to PSPCL website
iwww.pspd.in fromo8.08.24 from 05:00 P.M. onwards.

Note:- Corrigendum & addendum, if any win be published online at

PSPCLwebsitewww.pspelin
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OurBureau

New Delhi: Beauty and personal care
companynonasaConsumer—thepar-
eni entity of brand Mamaearth — re-
ported a19'» year-on-year increase in
its operating revenue to J554 crore in
the April-June period. The company's
net profit increased 63% during the
quarterto<40crore. Thecompany'sto-
tal expenses rose 17% ycar-on-year to

frCDenure in thetirstquarter of FY25.
The Gunigram-based company,
which went public in October last
year; haskicked off amassive transi-
tion exercise for its general trade
sirategy — through which It is mov-
ingaway from mod-

the third stage of a six-phase plan,

which is expected to also see a one-

time correction in the company's in-
ventoryof productsin thesystem.

Honasa Consumer co-

founder and CEO Vanin

nasa Consumer now sees almost 50%
of its sales coming from offline chan-
nels. Asapartof itseamingspresenta-
tion. the company said that it was dis-
continuingoneofthe seven brands in
its portfolio— Avuga — in an attempt
TheAy

elithas currently deployed to ot
distributors. This isa part of Honasa
Consumer's strategy to increase the
share of its offline salesto overall to-

be aUO-basis point impact
on the company's revenue
growth in Ihe quarter when it imple-

da-focused personal care brand was
launched in December 203. but the
company said it could not establish a

prodi ket tit for it and stalled

pline. It is currently i

L firstbrand. Ho-

Alkem Laboratories Limited

mJunethisyean

Regd. Office: Alkem House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013

ALKEM

QN: LO0O305MH1973PLC174201

Tel No: +91 22 39829999 Fax No: +9122 24927190 Email Id: investors@alkem.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2024

Sr.
Nc

1 Total Income from Operations

N~ o o s W

Other Equity

Net Profitfor the period after tax (after

Particulars

Net Profitlor the period (before tax and exceptional items)

Net Profitfor the period before tax (after exceptional items)

1o th

items)

Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: * 2)

Earnings Per Snare (not annualised for quarters)

Basic (in ?)
b Diluted (in <)

a Total income from Operations

b. Profit Before Tax
c. ProfitAfter Tax

ofthe Company

Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to the owners of Ihe Company

Quarter
ended ended
30.26"024  30.06%023 31.03.2024
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) ~ (Audited)

Year

30,3182 29,6772 1,26,675.3
35285 21.446.2
3.528.5 20.231.3
17,957.7

5.495.7 2.984.2

239.1

23.98 150.19
25.001.0 22.531.7 97.477.2
6.409.4 3.189.2 18,810.3
5,832.5 27144 17,4715

2 The above unaudited consolidated financial results ofthe Company were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 08 August 2024

and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors atits meeting held on 09 August 2024. The auditors have issued an unmodified review reporton

Ihe financial results forthe quarterended 30 June2024.

3 Theabove is an extract of the detailed format of Quarteriy/Yearended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the

SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formatofthe Quarte.-ly/Year ended Financial Results are availableon

Yrww.aikemiabs.com

Place: Mumbai
Date: 09 August 2024

y Order of the Board
For Alkem Laboratories Limited

B. N. Singh
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00760310

Email Id: investor.felations@trent-taia.coni: Website: vAvw.trentlimitecf.com; CIN - L24240MH1952PLC008951

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended SO* June, 2024

Particulars

Totalincome from operations

Het PmiiL'(Lasi)for Ihe cuarter / year (before la«, ejccpseru! anc

forextraordinary lame)

Net ProftftioM) for the quarter | year (before tax after

erceptional aro lor extraordmary ilomj)

Net Profiv(Loss) for me qu.merfyear (after tax alter excepticnal

and I extraordinaryitems)

Tea- Csmprtnonsivo Income after ta< (or the quarter;

year

(Comprising Profi; (Loss) for tno quarter/year after lax) ana
Otner Compm-nen-ave Incorme (alter tax))
Paid-up equity snare capital (Fact-Value of Re. | per Equity Share)

Otherequity
Securties PremiumAccount

NMwonh

Paid up Debt CapitalloutBtinding Debt

OutstanrSng Redeemable Preference Shares

Debt Equity Ratio

Earning Per Share (ot Re. 1 each) (not annualised):

Debenture Redemption Reserve
Debt Service Coverage Ratio
Interest Service Coverage Ratio
Current rat

Leng term debtto worxing capital
Bad debt toAccount rocclvaWo ratio
Current Liaatty redo

Total debt to Total Awph>
Oebtora tumover ratio

Inventory tumover ratio
Operating Margin

Net Profit Margin

09" August. 2024

501.39

50139

391.21

3555
4311.87

15.23%
52.84%
195,65

10.24%
9.68%

12.66438

.344.76

.920.83
15.41%
310.28
4.62
7.32%

842% 8.51%

Forand an behalf of the Board of Directors

N. N. Tata
Chairman
DIN : 00024713



(2 in million)
Forthe quarterended Forthe financial
Particulars June302023 March312023 June30.2022  March31,2023
Unaudied  Unaudied  Unaudited Audited
Tatal Income flom Operations
2 Net rofit/ (Loss) forthe period (249051) 129988 (251759) (5512.16)
(before Tax. Exceptional lems)
3 NetProfi/ (Loss) orthe period before Tax (249051) 129988 (251759) (5512.16)
(alter Exceptonal ftems)
4 NetProfit/ (Loss) forthe period afterTax (24%051) 129988 (251759) (5512.16)
(alter Exceptonal ilems)
5 Total Comprehensive Income forthe perod (24%051) 129988 (251759) (5512.16)
[Comprising Proft/ (Loss)forthe perod (afterax) and
OtherComprehensive Incorme (after tax)]
6 Paid-upequityshare capital (Face value ofRs. 10each] 62665450 62365450 62365450  623.654.50
I Reseves (626841501 (62435099) (68883330  (624.35099)
8 NetWorth (6'7) (187.00) (696.49)  (6517882) (696.49)
9 Paid up Debt Capitl Outstanding Dett 14985000 14985000 21985000 14985000
10 Debt EquityRatio (918) (801.35) (215.15) @31) (215.15)
11 Eamings Per Share - notannualised (EPS)
Basic Eamings Per Equiy Share (Rs.) (004) 002 (004) (0.09)
Diluted Earings Per Equty Share (Rs.) (004) 002 (004) (0.09)
12 Debenture Redemption Reserve
13 Debt Senice Coverage Ratio IDSCR) 1 000 003 00t 006
14 InterestSenvice Coverage Ratio (ISCR)2 010 147 037 062

1DSCR=
2ISCR= Profit before finance costs and tax / Interest expenses.
Notes:

1. The ab fih

term loan repayment)

jahiin

ofthe

results for the quarter ended June 2023 filed wilh the Bombay Stock
Thefull ebsites

For the other line ftems referred in reguiation 52(4) ofthe Listing Regulatons, pertinent disclosures have been made to the
Bombay’ com

“The Audit Commitiee has reviewed the financal resuls and the same have been subsequently approved by the Board of

Directorsat theirrespective meetings held on 0BthAugust, 2024. The financial resulls have been reviewed by the Independent
Fim ofCharered Accoutants as equted unce Reuaon 52 f SEB (g Obigaton and islosure Reremens)

Regulation: isting

Place: New Delhi

Forandon behalf of the Board of Directors
Sdi-

Asangba Chuba Ao
Chaimanand Managig Direcor

Date: 08.08.2024 8086220
(7n million)
Forthe
Forthe quarterended YearToDate fnancal
yearended
Particulars September Seplember September September _ Mrch
223 N3 N2 0B 0202 103
Unaudied  Unaudied  Unaudied Unaudied Unaudted  Audited
i TotalIncomefrom Operations
2 NetProft/(Loss)lorthe priod (4054) (249051) (26470) (263L0) (478220) (551216)
(oefore Ta. Exceptonal tems)
3 NelProft/(Loss)farthe perodbeloe Tax (14054 (49051) (26470) (263L0) (478229 (551216)
(ater Excepiona fems)
4 NetProt oss)for e periodaler Tax (14054) (249051) (26470) (263105) (478220) (551216)
(aferExcepional fems)
5 Toal Comprehensiv Incomeforthe perig (14054)  (249051) (26470) (263105) (476229) (551216)
[Comprising Prfi (Loss)forthe pend (atertax) and
Other Comprehensielncome (aferlas)]
6 Pamupequnysnalecamtal[Fa{,eva\ueo!Rs 10each) 62665450 62665450 6236450 62665450 62365150 62365450
7 (62698203 (626.641.49" (6SL038.09) (626.98203) (69L0%03. 62435090
8 NetWorm(Eﬂ] (32153 (18699 (674433 (153 (6144353, (69649,
9 Paidup DebtCapial/OutstandingDebt 149850CL 14985000 21985000 14985000 21985000 14985000
10 DebtEquiyRato(9) @51 (13 () eSIs)  (328)  (s1g)
1 EarringsPorShere - notamuaised [EPS)
Basic Eamings Per Equity Share (Rs.) (000 (004 (04 (04§ (0§ 009
Diuted Earings Per Equiy Shre (Rs.) (000 (@0 ooy (004 (008 10
12 Detienture Redempion Reserve
13 DebtSenvice Coverage Rao (OSCR) 1 002 000 [ 1 o0t 006
17 terest Senice Coverage Reto (ISCR)2 0% 010 04 0% 040 082
“Theabove are 0.00due torounding offuptotwo decimal places
1 DSCR - Proithefore finance costsand tax / (nerest expenses * Principl of ong ten loan repaymen)
21SGR =Proteenacecossaa/ nerestespnses

Stock Exchangeunder ReguiationS52 of th Listng Reguiatons.

2 Fort

Theudt Comite fas eived e francl st and e sane e oo sbsequenty prored by he Boar ofDrecurs

attheir
(Lising Obi d
Has been suiablyaddressed.
Forandon behalfof Ihe Board o Dirctors
sd-
Asangba ChubaAo
Place: New Dehi Chaimanand Hanggng it
Date:08.082024 DIN: 8086220
(2 inmilion]
For (he
financial
JcaL
To Income Ho Operatons
Nel Proft] (Loss)forthe peiod before Tax
Excepionalkems) (25549 (0976) (57654 (s51216)
3 NP s e nenmi before Tax
(aferExceptor (2645.49) RO2T6) GBS (661204 (551216]
Ne\Pmﬁll[\nss)(mmenenndaﬂeﬂax
(aller Excepional fems) (2645.49) (202976) (581204)
Tota Conprehonsia Inore forte e
{Camparg Pt 159 oneperes [aﬂenax)anﬂ
(202076) (27654  (681204) (551216]
PaduacijCystee capial (Facevale ofRs. 10eacr] BEAST 62565450 62365450
(62962752) (693.127.79* (62962752) (62435059]
Nel Wort 6-7) (o30) (2153 (6947329
Gerea Resene.
Paup DettCapil/Outstonig Deb. G
Deb Equiy Rt (98 2545
EaningsPer Share -notannualised PS).
BasicEaings Per Equiy Share(fs.
DitedEamingsPer EquiyShre(Rs
Deberture Redenpion Resave.
DeblSenvie Coverage Rto (0SCR)
IneretSenvice Covetage Rato (1SCR)2
The Conpany eceed rantof R 000 o e Goermentfortedempion f S Bondsof s 700
1De i
u
1DSC
2ISCR=Profitbeforefiance costsand taxT nterestexpenses.
Notes
1. The above Is an exractof the detaied fennat of fiancial restits forthe quarerfine
Bombay Stck Ecrang nderReguion 52 of e isting Reqyaions Thefloinatof ey ranc s
ebstekfthe Bamiay STOcKEAChange ety bseneh COm e Sed entyatvms
2 Forthe other ne tems efered inreguiation 52(4) ofthe Listing Reguiallos. pemnemmsclnsuves ave
3. The AudiComitee ha ancial esul ety app
id on MihAugust hartered Accountants
2 Touied nde Requiton 521K megOtha.n Reg , 2015.s modifed by SEBI (Lstng
Obigatons and Discosure Requrnmens, (F 021 and as been sutably
Wressed Forand on hehafof the Board of Directrs
sd-
Asangba Chuba Ao
Place: New Dehi Chain  dManaging Director

Dale: 08.082024

DIN:8086220
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JYOTI STRUCTURES LIMITED cin:145200mnig7éPrcoirass

Reg\steved Omce “Valecha Chambers”, 6th Floor,
1 5000 Fax: 409150:

NewLink Road. Oshivara. Andheri (Wess). Mumbai - 400 053,
14/15, E-mail: investor@jsl.co.n. Website: www jyotistnictures.in

i
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONEAND CONSOIJDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30,2024 .tninLaai

Standalone Results
5 Quarter Ended

Consolidated Results

mumbai | Saturday, i0 august202a Business Standard

Thisis toinform tothe general publicthat
Dupiicate Share Certficate no 23 having
shares of distinctive nos. 106 to 110 held
by Mrs. Sheetal Shivajl Patil having
address at Bakul, BI6. Plot no 66,

Year Ended QuarterEnded YearEnded
Mahatma Phule CHS. Shiv Stushi,
BAU AN AGAD ABAM WA w0 pape  ener TUL S
Urkibed 0 (UnAudied  (Audied)  (UnAudied e e 0 B e e
Totalincome fromOperations 895069 1800478 195754 63214 895969 1300478 1856526 4630214 received by the sodey for te ssue of
NelProfi({Loss) forihe perod S8 588 25l5) 199753 S8R 4B01B 258 LOOB reeciameiion
(beforeTax, Excepionaland/orExtraordinaryiems) tiplcateshare crifcate.
NetProi(Loss) ortneperiodbeoretax S8 50880 25159 198753 586 48008 24581 195338  The society hereby invites claims and
(AferExceptionaland/orExtraordinaryitems) objectons, if any, for the issue of
NetProfil(Loss)ortheperodaferlax(Afer 0% L6561 5159 20425 SMI2 L4181 4581 2855 Tricaie share cerifcae witin 14
‘Total Comprehensive Income forthe period 51822 148834 2440 297176 51802 14304 21862 291302 (fourteen days) from the date of
[Comprising roi(Loss) ortheperid (aferTax)and publcation of this notce along with
B arbeCap Ao aoTre b.cach) VAGIT 4GIS55 1409055 46185 1460 4GIEH LK LGIBE e e i o
quiy ShareCapial(FaceValueofRs. 2-eact ¢ g ! ! X 4615,
OtherEquityasshownintheAudied Balance Sheet (13913.44) (17,7471) Z‘:”’;A"::";?r;!e g:m;"éf;”ft‘j'y f"“f‘i
1Basﬁ)eavnlngs/(k\ss)gevshale(m\NR 0063 029 0037 041 U 0202 0037 0412 objectons are received wihin above
2.Diltedeamings (oss)pershare(inINR) 0059 0201  00% 0403 0059 019 0035 039  menioned perod, then socity will be
free lo issue Trpicate share certficate
) June30.2024 ledvith in the manner prescribed n the bye-avs.
Replatona3alie SEBI(Lsing feo 015 e nancils
Jung o mpany's
website{w yotishnicures in) : By Orderotihe Board of Diectors g:gz:’y“a Phule Co-operative Housing
Place:umbei V0T STRUCTURES LITED :
WRESLMTED . Secretary
ACS3L01  Place: Mumbai Date: 10082024

ELCID

CIN: L65990MH1981PLC025770
Regd. Office:414,Shah Nahar (Worli) Industrial Estate, B-Wing, Dr. E. Moses Rd, Worli,

Mumbai
ELCID INVESTMENT LIMIT'D

INVESTMENTS LIMITED

- 400 018. Tel. No.: 022-6662 5602, 6662 5604; Fax: 022-6662 5605
E-mail: vakilgroup@gmail.com website: www.elcidinvestments.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024

STANDALONE
s QuarterEnded  Year Ended Quarter Ended Quarter Ended  Year Ended
No. Particulars
) 30.062024  31.03.2024  30.06.2023  30.06.2024
Unaudited Audited Unaudited  Unaudited
1 Total Income from Operations 1137950  15,102.66 828276  17,753.39
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax,
Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#) 1131559  14,919.91 8,227.72  17,655.99
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after
Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#) 1131559  14,919.91 8,227.72 17,655.99
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after
Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#) 871545  11,322.87 6,253.38  13594.68
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period
[Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax)
& Other comprehensive Income (after tax)] 28,002.13  33,226.96 16,54,17322  40,928.08
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each) 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
7 Basicand Diluted Eamings Per Share of Rs.10/-
each (not annualised)- 4,357.73 5,661.44 3,126.69 6,797.34
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the statement of Standalone and
change underregulation 33 of SEBI
(Listing & other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015. The full format of the
statement of Standalone and consolidated financial results are available on Place: Mumbai

www.bseindia.com &www.elcidinvestments.com

CONSOLIDATED

Date: 8th August, 2024.

Quarter Ended

31.03.2024 30.06.2023

Audited Unaudited
23,363.46 12,838.28
23,158.74 12,749.57
23,158.74 12,749.57
17,573.54 9,740.68
49,282.97  2,38,386.44
20.00 20.00
8,786.77 4,870.34

ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED
Varun Vakil

Chairman
DIN: 01880759

Email Id: investor.relations@trent-tata.com; Website: www.trentlimited.com; CIN — L24240MH1952PLC008951

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30h June, 2024

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obiigations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Slock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com and nseindia.com) and

the Company's website www.trentiimited.com.

The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarterended 30* June 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and recommended to the
Board, which was thereatter taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 09° August 2

The exceptional tem in the standalone financial results for the previous quarter and year ended 31" March 2024 of Rs. 543.35 crores was with respect to gain on

reassessment of estimates related to lease term under IND AS 116.

‘The exceptional item in the consolidated financial results for the previous quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 of Rs. 576.07 crores was with respect to gain on
16.

reassessment of estimates related to lease term under INDAS 1:

‘The results of the quarter ended 31 March 2024 are balancing figures between audited results in respect of full financial year and published year to date results up to third

quarter of relevant financial year and have been subjected tolimited review by the auditors.

The Board at its meeting held on 09" August 2024, considered and approved tendering of 140,000 Equity Shares of Rs 1000/- each, held by the Company in Inditex Trent
Retail India Private Limited (ITRIPL), an associate company, pursuant to the Buyback Offer made by ITRIPL at a price of Rs 7506/ per share. The said Buyback s subject to

acceptance by ITRIPL
The statutor pany d
opinion.

it limited review of the Standalone and Cc.

+for the current quarterand have issued an unmodified

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

N. N. Tata
Chairman
DIN : 00024713
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HIT KIT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED
CIN:L70100MH1988PLC049929

Regd Office: 3131/8, Rustomjee Eazy Zone, Laxmi Singh Road. Malad (West), Mumbai, 400064

Email: hitkiLglobal@gmaiL.com Website: hitkitglobal.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024
(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

Quarter  Quarter Quarter  vear
Ended
PARTICULARS 30 os 2024 31.03.2024 30 oezoza 31.03.2024
Unaudited ~ Audited  Unaudited ~ Audited
Revenue from Operations 688 695 666 2736
Other income 240 148 717 1387
Total Revenue 2028 843 943 4123
Expenses;
a) Costofmalerialconsumed
b) Purchase ofstock-in-rade 426 605 589 294
) Changes n Inventories of Finished Goods.
Work-n-Progress and Stock-In-Trade
d) Employee benefit expenses 178 140 079 363
€) Finance Costs 005 021
1) Depedatonaxdamorizaineperses
) Other Expense 312 1802 230 2951
Total Expenses 916 %52 897 5730
Profit(+yLoss. (-) before Exceptional items and tax 2012 -17.09 0.46 -16.06
Exceptional tem 24002 25578
Proft(Lose o beforetax 2012 25711 046 27185
Income Tax Expenses
1) CurrentTax
2)Stan(Bes) provison ofPrevious Ve
Pmﬂl( )/Lnss( )forthe period 2012 25111 046 27184
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)
Total Comprehensive Income forthe period 2012 25111 046 2784
Earnings perequity share (Face Value Rs. 2) (Notannualised
Basic Eaming per share 00217 06949 00062 07347
Diltted Earing pershare 00217 06949 00062 07347
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 21- Each) 92800 74000 74000 740.00
1) Thel 0th June, 2024 by heAuditC:
the Board of D hAugusL2024 Limited
Reviewdfhealoresaesuls
2) Thy finandal June 2024 ompani
ard) Rule, 2015aspre ction 1330fthe CompaniesAct, 201
Reguiation33and R 1528 (LsingO
2015.asamended.
3) TheC A
IDAS 108-0,

4

Date: 08/08/2024

By order ofthe Board of Directors
For HitKit Global Solutions Limited
Sdi-

Din No: 07648000

Excel Industries Limited

/. N\
/1

CIN: L24200MH1960PLC011807
' Regd. & Head Office: 184-87. S.V. Road, Jogeshwari (Wesl) Mumbal 400102

> Tol: +91.92-6646.4200, Emal: com. Website: d.coin |
(Rs. In Lakhs)
s Quarter Ended Year Ended
I Particulars June30.2024 March31,2024 Jne30.2023  March312024
Unaudied  Unaudted  Unaudted  Audited
1 Total income from operations 2649086 2335379 2142840 8261399
2 NetProfitfrom ordinary actvities 411168 89033 77068  2365.04
(before Tax, Exceptional items)
3 NetProftfrom ordinary activities before Tax 411168 80033 77068 226504
(After Exceptional Items)
4 NetProfitforthe period after Tax 310215 667.38 58757 170100
(after Exceptional items)
5 Total Comprenensive income for the period 740606 (1500.86) 1467186 1094531
(Comprisng Profyoss)torthe peio (atrtz»)
her Comprehensive Income (after tax)
6 Paldrup Equity Share Capital 62853 62853 62853 62833
(Facevalue per share Rs.5/-)
7 Eamings per share in
Rs.(Face Value Rs. 5/- each)(not annualised)
Basic& Diluted 24.68 531 467 1353
(Rs. In Lakhs)
N QuarterEnded YearEnded
W Particular 302024 March31,2024 Jne30.2023  Marel 31,2024
Unaudied  Unaudted  Unaudied  Audited
1 Total income from operations 26.490.86 2335371 2142840 8261391
2 NetProfitfrom ordinary activities 416247 95381 74112 2019.49
(before Tax. Exceptional ltems)
3 Net Profitfrom ordinary activities before Tax 416247 95381 74112 201949
(Ater Exceptional items)
4 NetProfitforthe period after Tax 3,148.15 73053 56116 151071
(after Exceptional tems)
5 Total Comprehensive income forthe period 538414 370143 104978 981395
(Comprising Profit/ loss)for the period (ater tax)
and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax).
Paid-up Equity Share Capital 62853 62853 62853 62853
(Face value per share Rs.5/-)
7 Eamings pershare in
Rs.(Face Value Rs. 51- each) (not annualised)
Basic & Diluted 25.04 581 446 12,02
Note: Theabove June30.202
fledwin e Stock kExchange under Regulaon 33 of e Secres and Exctéinge Board o inda (L\slulvg
losure sults
ot Quatter Ended June 30,2024, 5 avalable on the Siock Exchanges vebsiteswiny bseinda com and
w.nelndla.com.
FOR EXCEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Have. xéSHR GG
Date August 09,2024 D)N 10009952

Mumbai. Saturday. August 10.2024 | TIDE FREE PRESSJOURIXAL | 21
BOMBAY POTTERIES & TILES LIMITED
CIN: L25933MH1933PLCO0IOTT
RegagredOfc: 11, Hapoy ome, 244 Walerd RX, Bardiaiest umbaj» 40050
Telephone: 022-46092152 | Email: muradhwaconstnictonseredifimai com
REGULATION 47(1)o) OF SEBI LOOR) REGULATIONS. 2015
EXTRACT JALRESULTS FORTHE QUARTER JUNE30.2024
(Rs.in Lakh except ES)
Pericuiara Quarter ends
3MWO2- 3103202 3MW(B 3100024
Unaudited ~ Audtod  Unaudted ~ Audited
Total Income lrom Opertions 000 015 000 015
NetProfi(Losslfortheperiodbefore Tax ~ (150)  (232)  (L1L  (5.14)
NetProft(Losslforthoperiodattertax  (130)  1200) (141 (514)
TolalComprehensive lncome forthe oerod <1501 (202) (L4 (614)
Equiy Share Captal 13000 13000 13000 13000
Other Enuitv (11848)
Eamings Per Sharein s,
(Face Value Rs. 100/-each)
Basic Al ds) (0% 147)
(L6t (15) (0861 <)
Note:
ho Stock Exchange under Reguiation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulatons, 2015. The full
format of the said Financial Results is avaiable on Ihe Slock Exchango website
ForBombayPotteries & Ties Limited
Si-
laco: Mumbai Manoj Vasudev Wadhwa
Date: 09th August, 2024 Chairman and Managing Director
BAYER CROPSCIENCE LIMITED
(Registered Office: Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane - 400 607, CIN: L24210MH1958PLC011173)
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
(* in Millions)
Quarter Ended Year Ended
PARTICULARS 30.06.2024 31.03.2024 30.06.2023  31.03.2024
UNAUDITED UNAUDITED UNAUDITED ~AUDITED
Total Income from Operations 16312 7915 17,396 51,032
Net Profitfrom ordinary activities before tax 3158 1,054 4,061 9414
Net Profitfrom ordinary activities after tax 2,542 960 3,285 7,405
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year 2,540 997 3,208 7,440
Equity Share Capital 449 449 449 449
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet) 28,045
Eanings Per Share (of ?10/-each) basic and diluted (‘not annualised) (in T) 56.56" 21.36* 73.00* 164.77
NOTE:
T extractof forthe quarter June30, the underRegulation 33
ofthe SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock
g bseindia mpan bayer.
By Order of the Board
Simon Johannes Britsch
Place: Thane Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer
Date: August 8, 2024 DIN:09194547
Email Id: investor.relations@trent-tata.com; Website: www.trentlimited.com; CIN — L24240MH1952PLC008951
Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30h June, 2024
Rs. In Crores
STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED
For Quarter Ended For Quarterand
31 March.
Total income from operations
Net Profil(Loss) for the quarter / year (before
lor extraordinary Items)
3 Net Profit(Loss) forthe quarter/year (before tax alter
exceptional and for extraordinary items)
Net Proft(Loss) for the quarter/ year (after tax after exceptional
and /or extraordinary Items)
5 Total Comprehensive Income after tax for the quarter/ year
(Comprising Profit (Loss) for the quarter/ year (after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re.1 per Equity Share)
Other equity
Securities Premium Account 1392436
Networth 4,067.74

w

o

Paid up Debt Capitalioutstanding Debt
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares

Debt Equity Ratio

Eanning Per Share (of Re. 1/-each) (not annualised):
(a) Basic

(b) Diluted

Capital Redemption Reserves

Debenture Redemption Reserve

Debt Service Coverage Ratio

Interest Service Coverage Ratio

Current ratio

Long term debt to working capital

Bad debt to Account receivable ratio

Current Liabilty ratio

Total debt to Total Assets

Debtors turnover ratio

Inventory turnover ratio

Operating Margin

Net Profit Margin

The above Is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bselndla.com and nseindla.com) and
the Company's website www.trentlmited.com

The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Resuits for the quarter ended 30" June 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and recommended to the
Board, which was thereatter taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 09" August 2024.

a)  The exceptional Item In the standalone financial results for the previous quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 of Rs. 543.35 crores was with respect to gain on
reassessment of estimates related to lease term under IND AS 116.

‘The exceptional Item In the consolidated financial reslts for the previous quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 of Rs. 576.07 crores was with respect to gain on
reassessment ofestimates related to lease term under IND AS 116.

b)

The results of the quarter ended 31 March 2024 are balancing figures between audited results In respect of full financial year and published year to date results up to third
quarter of relevant financial year and have been subjected to limited review by the auditors.

The Board atits meeting held on 09" August 2024. considered and approved tendering of 140,000 Equity Shares of Rs 1000/ each, held by the Company I Indltex Trent
Retail India Private Limited (ITRIPL). an associate company, pursuant to the Buyback Offer made by ITRIPLata price of Rs 7506/~ per share. The said Buyback Is subjectto
acceptance by ITRIPL

The statutory pany outlimited Standalone and C: resultsfor the and an unmodified
opinion.

N. N. Tata
Mumbai Chairman

09" August. 2024 DIN : 00024713
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idKILITCH DRUGS (INDIA) LIMITED

gd Office:-0301/2, MIDC, TTC Industrial Area, Pawane Village. Navi Mumbai-400701
el No: 022-61214100, Emailid: info@Kiitch.com, Website: ww.kiitch.com ] CIN:L24239MH1992PLC066718
Extract ofthe Statement of Cosolidated Unaudited Financial Results
for the quarterended 30th June, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)
CONSOUDATED
Three Month Ended Year Ended
5 PARTICULARS

30062024 31032024 30062023 31032024
Unaudied ~ Audited  Unaudied  Audited
1. TotalIncome From Operations 33516 448188 365570 1543725
2 Proft (Loss)forthe period (before Exceptionaltems) 16501 5060 44523 19345
3 prft (Lo forte erodefor axaerExceptonalandlor
Extraordnarytems) 16501 5960 44523 193545
Net Profit/ (Loss) forthe period aer tax (After exceptional andior
extaordnaryiters) 119 307 30595 13782
5. Total Comprehensive Income forthe period/year aftertax) w21 47155 5%§6 191365
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capial
(Face Value Rs.10 per Share) 160823 160823 155823 160823
1. Resenes(excludngelaton fesenes s shown e Aucted
et ofthe previousyear 1602089
8. Earmings pershare
gasic 083 224 215 917
Diled 083 224 715 917
Key Standalone Financialinformationis given below
STANDALONE
‘Three Month Ended Year Ended
S PARTICULARS 30062024 31032024 30062023 31:03-2024
Unaudted  Audited  Unaudited  Audited
1. Income from operaton 33216 391355 311248 1315990
Z Profit(Loss) before tax 55017 52578 55812 233531
3. Profitaftertax 405.40 364.19 418.88 1757.38
4. Tota Comprehensiveincome for the period 52142 46766 6049 231351

Notes:

1The above unauied results aseviewed by the Audit Comittee have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at thei
meelngheldon8ihAugust2024
The aboveis anextract Quarterended Financial Resuls
the SEB (isng Oigaon and Disclostre Requiemens) Reqialrs, 2015, The fufforma of e Quaerended Fnancal

Place: Mumbai  Date: 8th August 2024
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(Registered Office: Bayer House. Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane - 400 607, CIN: L24210MH1958PLC011173)

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(2in Millions)

Th

format of Financial Results for the quarter

June30,

the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33

of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock

0 bseindia

Place: Thane
Date: August 8, 2024

mpany

bayer.

By Order of the Board

Simon Johannes Britsch

Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer

DIN: 09194547

TRENT

ATATA ENTERPRISE

Registered Officy

: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai 400 001. Tel: 022-67009000

Email Id: investor.relations@trent-tata.com; Website: www.trentlimited.com; CIN — L24240MH1952PLC008951

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30h June, 2024

Particulars

Total income from operations

Net Profit(Loss) for the quarter / year (before tax, exceptional and
Jor extraordinary Iterms)

Net Profit(Loss) for the quarter/ year (before tax after
exceptional and for extraordinary items)

Net Profit(Loss) for the quarter/year (after tax after exceptional
and for extraordinary ftems)

Total Comprehensive Income after tax for the quarter/ year
(Comprising Profit (Loss) for the quarter year (after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))

Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re.1 per Equity Share)
Other equity

Securities Premium Account

Networth

Paid up Debt Caplalioutstanding Debt

Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares

Debt Equity Ratio

Earning Per Share (of Re. 1/-each) (not annualised):

(@) Basic

(b) Diluled

Capital Redemption Reserves

Debenture Redemption Reserve

Debt Service Coverage Ratio

Interest Service Coverage Ratio

Currentratio

Long term debt to working capital

Bad debt to Account receivable ratio

Current Liability ratio

Total debt to Total Assets

Debtors turnover ratio

Inventory tumover ratio

Operating Margin

Net Profit Margin

STANDALONE
ForQuarter Ended

30" Juno, 31“ March, 30- Juno,

2024 2024 2023
Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited
4,037.85 3,260.19  2586.20
449,57 315.72 192.80
449,57 859.07 192.80
34215 654.28 148.27
34281 659.33 149.97
3555 3555 3555
464068 441164 311616
1,924.30 192430  1.924.30
467623 444719 315171
1,754.79 173832  4.580.88
0.38 145
9.62 18.41 417
9.62 1841 417
7.00 7.00 7.00
100.00 100.00 100.00
341 2.02
15.65 317
246 259
0.70 325
41.15% 1523%
2251% 52.84%
199.59 330.74
558 444
10.60% 7.82%
8.70% 5.91%

CONSOLIDATED
For Year ended For Quartor ended
31 March, 30" Juno. 31 March,
2024 0! 2024 2023
Audited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited
12.277.49 4,150.40 337457 2.680.39
1,329.97 501.39 342.96 21229
1,873.32 501.39 919.03 21229
1,435.82 39121 712.09 166.67
1,445.46 392.08 716.78 169.10
3555 3555 3555 3555
4,411.64 4,311.87 4,032.19 2.648.54
1,924.30 1.924.30 1,924.30 1,924.30
4,447.19 434742 406774  2684.09
1738.32 1,780.56 1,752.99 4,727.83
0.39 041 1
40.39 11.04 1981 4.88
40.39 11.04 1981 4.88
7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00
100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
291 369 2.05
537 1717 331
268 252 2.66
0.72 0.66 3.07
0.00%
36.60% 41.39% 15.41%
23.31% 23.54% 56.81%
21393 195.65 31028
451 579 462
9.86% 10.24% 7.32%
8.75% 9.68% 6.42%

Rs. In Crores

For Yearended
31 March,
2024
Audited
12,664.38
134476

1.920.83
1.477.46

1.49029

3555
4.032.19
1,924.30
4,067.74
1,752.99

0.43

41.82
41.82
7.00
100.00
2.81
712
275
0.68
0.00%
37.01%
24.48%
210.19
473
8.89%
8.51%

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations. 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bselndla.com and nselndla.com) and

the Company's website www.trentimited.com.

‘The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Resuits for the quarter ended 30" June 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and recommended to the
Board, which was thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company a lts meeting h Id on 09" August 2024
a)  The exceptional item In the standalone financial results for the previous quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 of Rs. 543.35 crores was with respect to gain on
reassessment of estimates related to lease term under IND AS 116.
b)  The exceptional ltem In the consolidated financial results for the previous quarter and year ended 31* March 2024 of Rs. 576.07 crores was with respect to gain on
reassessment of estimates related to lease term under IND AS 116.

The results of the quarter ended 31 March 2024 are balancing figures between audited results In respect of full financial year and published year to date results up to third
quarter of relevantfinancial year and have been subjected to limited review by the auditors.
The Board at its meeting held on 09" August 2024. considered and approved tendering of 140.000 Equity Shares of Rs 1000/- each, held by the Company n Inditex Trent
Retail India Private Limited (ITRIPL). an associate company, pursuant to the Buyback Offer made by ITRIPL ata price of Rs 7506/ per share. The said Buyback is subjectto

acceptance by ITRIPL.

The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the current quarter and have issued an unmodified

opinion.

Mumbai
09" August, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

N. N. Tata
Chairman

DIN : 00024713
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Wishing all our valued

Patrons Avery happy &

prosperous newyear

We Buy Old Furnitures,
Saree Border, Kerba Beads,
Watches, Records, Coins,
Old Note Bundal, Stamps,
Crockery Items and
Old Antiques Items at
reasonable Rate.
Contact: Vijay
9653285127
Sai, Shop No.: 99,

Nt. to Cumballa Hill Hospital,
August Kranti Marg,
Mumbai - 400036

RENT

ATATA ENTERPRISE

al Jam-e-Jamshed Weekly

We Buy more than Market Rate

Old Furniture, Crockery,
Old Notes, Coins, Pens,
Watches, Records,
German Silver,
Households items &
All Antique items.
CONTACT:
RAMESHBHAI
8169751275
9324503876

181, Bora Bazar Street,
Shop No.: 13, Fort,
Mumbai 400001.

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai 400 001. Tel: 022-67009000
Email Id: investor.relations@trent-tata.com; Website: www.trentlimited.com; CIN - L24240MH1952PLC008951

Sunday, August 11, 2024

Old Furniture, Old Camera,
Watches, Old Fountain Pens,
Kerba, Old Resha Kore and
Zari Border, Old Crockery,
Old Toys, Old Notes, Coins &

German Silver, Households items.

DHIRAJ

OLD ANTIQUE SHOP
CONTACT : DHIRAJ

9819774578

8369666193

Kwality House, Shop : 112,
Kemps Comer,
Mumbai - 400036

We also collect Goods &

Give Free Home Service

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024

Rs. In Crores

STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED
For Quarter Ended For Year ended For Quarter ended For Year ended
Particulars 30“June, 31" March, 30" June,  31-March, 30" June, 31“March, 30" June,  31- March,
2024 2024 2023 2024 2024 2024 2023 2024
Unaudited  Unaudited  Unaudited Audited Unaudited  Unaudited  Unaudited Audited
Total income from operations 4,037.85  3,260.19  2,586.20  12,277.49 4,150.40 3,374.57  2,680.39  12,664.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter / year (before tax, exceptional and 449.57 315.72 192.80 1,329.97 501.39 342.96 212.29 1,344.76
/or extraordinary items)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter | year (before tax after 449.57 859.07 192.80 1,873.32 501.39 919.03 212.29 1,920.83
exceptional and /or extraordinary items)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/ year (after tax after exceptional 342.15 654.28 148.27 1,435.82 391.21 712.09 166.67 1,477.46
and /or extraordinary items)
Total Comprehensive Income after tax for the quarter/ year 342.81 659.33 149.97 1,445.46 392.08 716.78 169.10 1,490.29
(Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter/ year (after tax) and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re.1 per Equity Share) 35.55 35.55 35.55 35.55 35.55 35.55 35.55 35.55
Other equity 4,640.68  4,411.64  3,116.16 4,411.64 4,311.87 403219  2,648.54  4,032.19
Securities Premium Account 1,924.30 1,924.30  1,924.30 1,924.30 1,924.30 1,924.30 1,924.30 1,924.30
Networth 4,676.23  4,447.19  3,151.71 4,447.19 4,347.42  4,067.74  2,684.09  4.067.74
Paid up Debt Capital/outstanding Debt 1,754.79  1,738.32  4,580.88 1,738.32 1,780.56 1,752.99  4,727.83 1,752.99
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares
Debt Equity Ratio 0.38 1.45 0.39 0.41 171 0.43
Earning Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised):
(a) Basic 9.62 18.41 4.17 40.39 11.04 19.81 4.88 41.82
(b) Diluted 9.62 18.41 417 40.39 11.04 19.81 4.88 41.82
Capital Redemption Reserves 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00
Debenture Redemption Reserve 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
Debt Service Coverage Ratio 3.41 2.02 291 3.69 2.05 2.81
Interest Service Coverage Ratio 15.65 3.17 5.37 17.17 3.31 7.12
Current ratio 2.46 2.59 2.68 252 2.66 275
Long term debt to working capital 0.70 3.25 0.72 0.66 3.07 0.68
Bad debt to Account receivable ratio - - 0.00% - - 0.00%
Current Liability ratio 41.15% 15.23% 36.60% 41.39% 15.41% 37.01%
Total debt to Total Assets 22.51% 52.84% 23.31% 23.54% 55.81% 24.48%
Debtors turnover ratio 199.59 330.74 213.93 195.65 310.28 210.19
Inventory turnover ratio 5.58 4.44 451 5.79 4.62 473
Operating Margin 10.60% 7.82% 9.86% 10.24% 7.32% 8.89%
Net Profit Margin 8.70% 5.91% 8.75% 9.68% 6.42% 8.51%

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com and nseindia.com) and
the Company's website www.trentlimited.com.

The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30* June 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and recommended to the

Board, which was thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 09" August 2024.

a)  The exceptional item in the standalone financial results for the previous quarter and year ended 31* March 2024 of Rs. 543.35 crores was with respect to gain on
reassessment of estimates related to lease term under IND AS 116.

b) The exceptional item in the consolidated financial results for the previous quarter and year ended 31" March 2024 of Rs. 576.07 crores was with respect to gain on

reassessment of estimates related to lease term under IND AS 116.

The results of the quarter ended 31" March 2024 are balancing figures between audited resuits in respect of full financial year and published year to date results up to third
quarter of relevant financial year and have been subjected to limited review by the auditors.

The Board at its meeting held on 09" August 2024, considered and approved tendering of 140,000 Equity Shares of Rs 1000/ each, held by the Company in Inditex Trent
Retail India Private Limited (ITRIPL), an associate company, pursuant to the Buyback Offer made by ITRIPL at a price of Rs 7506/ per share. The said Buyback is subjectto
acceptance by ITRIPL.

The statutory auditors of the company have earned out limited review ofthe Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the current quarter and have issued an unmodified
opinion.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

N. N. Tata
Chairman
DIN : 00024713

Mumbai
09" August, 2024
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